TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM377636

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Lenders Corp.		03/22/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Lenders Corp.	
Street Address:	5353 W. Dartmouth Ave, Suite 302	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80227	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4542315	MINTRAK
Registration Number:	4869043	TITAN
Registration Number:	4865230	TITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: umattsson@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com **Correspondent Name:** Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094044-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson
SIGNATURE:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=titan#page1.tif source=titan#page2.tif source=titan#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0835**

900358257





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "TITAN LENDERS CORP." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016,

AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

5995348 8100F SR# 20161791904

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202025905 Date: 03-22-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0836

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:58 PM 03/22/2016
FILED 12:58 PM 03/22/2016
SR 20161791904 - File Number 5995348

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

TITAN LENDERS CORP.

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned hereby certifies on behalf of Titan Lenders Corp., a Colorado corporation (the "Non-Delaware Corporation"), that:

- The conversion of the Non-Delaware Corporation into a Delaware corporation has been approved in accordance with the Colorado Business Corporation Act and the Colorado Corporations and Associations Act.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation was first incorporated is Colorado.
- 3. The jurisdiction of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Colorado.
- 4. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation was first incorporated is January 1, 2007.
- 5. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing the Certificate is <u>Titan Lenders Corp.</u>
- 6. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is <u>Titan</u> Lenders Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation, has executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of March 2016.

Name: Adam Osthed

Title: President and Secretary

Schedule 3.12(a): Intellectual Property Owned

Company Patents

None

Company Marks

MINTRAK U.S. Reg. No. 4542315

ATTAN

U.S. Reg. No. 4869043

U.S. Reg. No. 4865230

Company Registered Copyrights

None

Company Unregistered Copyrights (by category)

Advertising and Marketing Materials Internal Policies and Handbooks Internal Memoranda and Communications Communications with Customers Accounting Records

Company Registered Domains

RECORDED: 03/23/2016

Domain Name Registrations registered in the Company name are identified in Attachment 3.12(a)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0838